Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
One-Day Four Ball Tournament of Champions at Pinehurst #5
Sunday, December 2, 2012

Adamski, James, Fayetteville, NC - #10 B Mason, Gary, Apex, NC - #1 B
Almodovar, Cisco, Fayetteville, NC - #10 B Mcdowell, Randy, Asheboro, NC - #16 A
Andia, Carmen, Kernersville, NC - #15 A Mcgill, Linda, Durham, NC - #11 B
Baranello, Sheila, Madison, NC - #15 A Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC - #18 A
Barham, John, Wake Forest, NC - #16 A Messenkopf, Richard, Winston-Salem, NC - #2 A
Barham, Sharon, Wake Forest, NC - #16 A Michaels, David, Greensboro, NC - #7 A
Barnes, Ed, Pinehurst, NC - #8 A Miller, Kevin, Clayton, NC - #17 B
Barnes, H., High Point, NC - #8 A Miller, Mark, Autryville, NC - #4 B
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC - #3 B Miller, Miken, Clayton, NC - #17 B

Beers, Matt, Charlotte, NC - #5 B Montgomery, Bonnie, Jamestown, NC - #16 A
Benfield, George, Salisbury, NC - #1 A Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC - #8 B

Bland, Michael, Charlotte, NC - #5 B Nyborg, James, Pineville, NC - #6 A
Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC - #18 A O'dell, Jim, Waxhaw, NC - #5 A

Brogden, Pat, Garner, NC - #12 A Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC - #8 B
Brooks, Johnny, Youngsville, NC - #11 A Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC - #5 B
Brown, David, Conover, NC - #4 A Payne, Ben, Greenshoro, NC - #7 A
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC - #11 A Peng, Bryson, Cary, NC - #8 B

Buckner, Bernadette, Weaverville, NC - #18 B Pitzer, Carol, Pinehurst, NC - #12 B
Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC - #18 B Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC - #11 B
Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC - #9 A Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC - #17 A
Canals, Shelly, Raleigh, NC - #11 B Powell, Roselyn, Greensboro, NC - #17 A
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC - #17 B Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC - #9 A
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC - #17 B Ross, Ben, West Columbia, SC -#4 B
Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC - #3 A Rotondo, Donna, Pinehurst, NC - #12 B
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC - #3 A Schiltz, Evan, West Columbia, SC - #4 B
Cline, Cindy, Carthage, NC - #13 A Seastrunk, Cliff, Raleigh, NC - #7 A
Collins, Joe, Greensboro, NC - #18 B Seastrunk, Jason, Knightdale, NC - #7 A
Collins, Maggie, Greensboro, NC - #18 B Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC - #4 A
Copper, Tim, West End, NC - #3 B Serbio Ill, Carmen, Fayetteville, NC - #5 A
Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC - #9 A Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC - #1 B

Crowe, Tim, Charlotte, NC - #3 B Smith, Samuel, Fayetteville, NC - #5 A
Devore, Kathy, High Point, NC - #14 A Snow, Steven, Mount Airy, NC - #8 B
Dutton, Shari, Pinehurst, NC - #13 A Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC - #11 A
Elphick, Dokim, Cary, NC - #12 A Stewart, Angela, Greenville, NC - #12 A
Frick, Lee, Salisbury, NC - #1 A Szatkowski, Gerard, Fort Mill, NC - #6 A
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC - #2 A Tanis, Russ, Pineville, NC - #3 A

Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - #11 A Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC - #5 B
Gentile, Paula, Greensboro, NC - #15 A Tripp, Joe, Sherrills Ford, NC - #4 A

Gill, Donna, Chapel Hill, NC - #12 A Van Asch, Fraser, Raleigh, NC - #13 A
Goeken, Thom, Charlotte, NC - #3 B Vernon, Pamela, Greensboro, NC - #17 A
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC - #10 A Victor, Paul, King, NC - #10 A

Han, Sunny, Chapel Hill, NC - #12 B Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC - #10 A
Heard, Jon, Clinton, NC - #4 B Waters, Keith, Raleigh, NC - #1 A
Hodges, Scott, Rougemont, NC - #18 A West, Mike, Mocksville, NC - #10 B
Howerton, Rob, clemmons, NC - #10 A West, Roger, Mocksville, NC - #10 B
Hull, Thomas, Winston Salem, NC - #2 A Whisnant, Jim, Wake Forest, NC - #8 A
Jones, Kimberly, Greensboro, NC - #14 A Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC - #11 B
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - #4 A Williams, James, Kernersville, NC - #9 A
Kapczynski, Mike, Charlotte, NC - #6 A Williams, Jonathan, Clinton, NC - #1 A
King, Tracey, Selma, NC - #1 B Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC - #14 A
Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC - #8 A York, Aaron, Durham, NC - #18 A
Koeman, Matt, Fort Mill, SC - #5 A Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC - #14 A

Lacey, Bob, Cary, NC - #1 B

Lee, June, Chapel Hill, NC - #12 B

Link, Lance, Kernersville, NC - #17 A

Lynn, Terry, Fort Mill, SC - #3 A

Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC - #2 A
Marshall, Barbara, Summerfield, NC - #15 A
Marshburn, Morris, Raleigh, NC - #13 A
Martin, Gary, Fort Mill, SC - #6 A



COURSE NO. 5
10:00 AM SHOTGUN
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Martin, Gary, Fort Mill, SC
Nyborg, James, Pineville, NC
Szatkowski, Gerard, Fort Mill, NC
Kapczynski, Mike, Charlotte, NC

Seastrunk, Cliff, Raleigh, NC
Seastrunk, Jason, Knightdale, NC
Payne, Ben, Greensboro, NC
Michaels, David, Greensboro, NC

Kinney, Stan, Summerfield, NC
Whisnant, Jim, Wake Forest, NC
Barnes, Ed, Pinehurst, NC
Barnes, H., High Point, NC

Peng, Bryson, Cary, NC
Padgett, Russell, Cary, NC
Moore, Don, Raleigh, NC
Snow, Steven, Mount Airy, NC

Campbell, Steve, Lillington, NC
Robison, Tony, Southern Pines, NC

Crocker, Joseph, Winston Salem, NC

Williams, James, Kernersville, NC

Walker, Russell, Chapel Hill, NC
Gucker, Joe, Durham, NC

Howerton, Rob, clemmons, NC

Adamski, James, Fayetteville, NC
Almodovar, Cisco, Fayetteville, NC
West, Roger, Mocksville, NC
West, Mike, Mocksville, NC

Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC
Brooks, Johnny, Youngsville, NC
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC

Mcgill, Linda, Durham, NC
Canals, Shelly, Raleigh, NC
Poole, Mary-Ann, Durham, NC

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name

1 A Williams, Jonathan, Clinton, NC 0.0 6 A
Waters, Keith, Raleigh, NC +1.1
Frick, Lee, Salisbury, NC 1.8
Benfield, George, Salisbury, NC +1.4

1 B Mason, Gary, Apex, NC +0.4 7 A
Lacey, Bob, Cary, NC 0.0
Smith, Jason, Raleigh, NC +0.1
King, Tracey, Selma, NC +0.4

2 A Hull, Thomas, Winston Salem, NC 1.8 8 A
Messenkopf, Richard, Winston-Salem, NC3.3
Gardner, Todd, Dobson, NC 1.7
Marion, Rick, Mount Airy, NC 3.2

3 A Tanis, Russ, Pineville, NC 1.6 8 B
Lynn, Terry, Fort Mill, SC 2.9
Clanton, Rick, Valdese, NC 3.5
Clanton, Ryan, Valdese, NC 3.1

3 B Goeken, Thom, Charlotte, NC 3.6 9 A
Crowe, Tim, Charlotte, NC 2.0
Copper, Tim, West End, NC 35
Beckwith, Hugh, West End, NC 3.6

4 A Brown, David, Conover, NC 1.0 10 A
Tripp, Joe, Sherrills Ford, NC 4.5
Sepesi, Jeff, New London, NC 1.2 Victor, Paul, King, NC
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC 4.6

4 B Heard, Jon, Clinton, NC 7.0 10 B
Miller, Mark, Autryville, NC 4.9
Schiltz, Evan, West Columbia, SC 7.8
Ross, Ben, West Columbia, SC 1.3

5 A Koeman, Matt, Fort Mill, SC 4.7 11 A
O'dell, Jim, Waxhaw, NC 6.6
Serbio Ill, Carmen, Fayetteville, NC 5.3
Smith, Samuel, Fayetteville, NC 5.6

5 B Beers, Matt, Charlotte, NC 7.7 11 B
Bland, Michael, Charlotte, NC 3.5
Thompson, Shaun, Chapel Hill, NC 5.9
Parker, William, Chapel Hill, NC 4.6

Wilkins, Linda, Durham, NC

Hep
5.6
8.7
9.5
8.2

5.6
3.2
6.2
2.8

3.9
7.4
8.9
0.0

6.8
9.6
4.3
115

9.0
15.9
11.2

9.6

10.8
8.1
121
7.3

13.0
7.9
7.7

13.1

15.2
10.1
21.4
22.3

18.0

6.6
27.5
28.7



Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
One-Day Four Ball Tournament of Champions at Pinehurst #5
Sunday, December 2, 2012

COURSE NO. 5
10:00 AM SHOTGUN

Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name
12 A Stewart, Angela, Greenville, NC 1.2 18 B Collins, Joe, Greenshoro, NC
Brogden, Pat, Garner, NC +2.8 Collins, Maggie, Greensboro, NC
Gill, Donna, Chapel Hill, NC 10.9 Buckner, Roger, Weaverville, NC
Elphick, Dokim, Cary, NC 10.7 Buckner, Bernadette, Weaverville, NC
12 B Han, Sunny, Chapel Hill, NC 8.8
Lee, June, Chapel Hill, NC 8.3
Rotondo, Donna, Pinehurst, NC 12.6
Pitzer, Carol, Pinehurst, NC 9.5
13 A Cline, Cindy, Carthage, NC 10.8
Dutton, Shari, Pinehurst, NC 11.2
Van Asch, Fraser, Raleigh, NC 2.0
Marshburn, Morris, Raleigh, NC 15
14 A Jones, Kimberly, Greensboro, NC 16.5
Yang, Sook Hee, Jamestown, NC 6.6
Devore, Kathy, High Point, NC 7.9
Zvarich, Betty, Fayetteville, NC 6.0
15 A Andia, Carmen, Kernersville, NC 14.6
Gentile, Paula, Greensboro, NC 23.7
Baranello, Sheila, Madison, NC 15.6
Marshall, Barbara, Summerfield, NC 10.8
16 A Barham, Sharon, Wake Forest, NC 5.0
Barham, John, Wake Forest, NC 2.8
Mcdowell, Randy, Asheboro, NC 2.8
Montgomery, Bonnie, Jamestown, NC 9.0
17 A Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC 25
Powell, Roselyn, Greensboro, NC 15.3
Vernon, Pamela, Greensboro, NC 13.2
Link, Lance, Kernersville, NC 55
17 B Miller, Kevin, Clayton, NC 1.9
Miller, Miken, Clayton, NC 9.1
Casey, Ray, Garner, NC 55
Casey, Cindy, Garner, NC 12.7
18 A Bowers, Anne, Charlotte, NC 115
Melchior, Georges, Charlotte, NC 10.3
York, Aaron, Durham, NC 3.9

Hodges, Scott, Rougemont, NC +1.1

Hep
8.1
20.4
14.0
16.0



COURSE NO. 5
Men A

Hcp

Golfer Name

0.0
+1.1
+1.1

+0.1
+0.4
+.5

+0.4
0.0
+.4

2.0
15
3.5

1.8
+1.4

3.9
+1.1
2.8

1.6
2.9
4.5

1.7
3.2
4.9

1.8
3.3
5.1

1.0
4.5
5.5

3.6
2.0
5.6

1.2
4.6
5.8

Williams, Jonathan
Waters, Keith
Total Handicap

Smith, Jason
King, Tracey
Total Handicap

Mason, Gary
Lacey, Bob
Total Handicap

Van Asch, Fraser
Marshburn, Morris
Total Handicap

Frick, Lee
Benfield, George
Total Handicap

York, Aaron
Hodges, Scott
Total Handicap

Tanis, Russ
Lynn, Terry
Total Handicap

Gardner, Todd
Marion, Rick
Total Handicap

Hull, Thomas
Messenkopf, Richard
Total Handicap

Brown, David
Tripp, Joe
Total Handicap

Goeken, Thom
Crowe, Tim
Total Handicap

Sepesi, Jeff
Kadlick, Stephen
Total Handicap
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Hole
1

13

18

Hcp

Golfer Name

3.5
3.1
6.6

3.5
3.6
7.1

7.8
13
9.1

5.9
4.6
10.5

5.3
5.6
10.9

7.7
3.5
11.2

4.7
6.6
11.3

7.0
_49
11.9

5.6
8.7
14.3

Clanton, Rick
Clanton, Ryan
Total Handicap

Copper, Tim
Beckwith, Hugh
Total Handicap

Schiltz, Evan
Ross, Ben
Total Handicap

Thompson, Shaun
Parker, William
Total Handicap

Serbio Ill, Carmen
Smith, Samuel
Total Handicap

Beers, Matt
Bland, Michael
Total Handicap

Koeman, Matt
O'dell, Jim
Total Handicap

Heard, Jon
Miller, Mark
Total Handicap

Martin, Gary
Nyborg, James
Total Handicap

Hole
3

Time
A



COURSE NO. 5
Men B

Hcp

Golfer Name

5.6
3.2
8.8

6.2
2.8
9.0

8.9
0.0
8.9

3.9
7.4
11.3

4.3
115
15.8

6.8
9.6
16.4

9.5
8.2
17.7

10.8
8.1
18.9

121
7.3
194
7.7

13.1
20.8

11.2
9.6
20.8

13.0
7.9
20.9

Seastrunk, CIiff
Seastrunk, Jason
Total Handicap

Payne, Ben
Michaels, David
Total Handicap

Barnes, Ed
Barnes, H.
Total Handicap

Kinney, Stan
Whisnant, Jim
Total Handicap

Moore, Don
Snow, Steven
Total Handicap

Peng, Bryson
Padgett, Russell
Total Handicap

Szatkowski, Gerard

Kapczynski, Mike
Total Handicap

Walker, Russell
Gucker, Joe
Total Handicap

Victor, Paul
Howerton, Rob
Total Handicap

West, Roger
West, Mike
Total Handicap

Crocker, Joseph
Williams, James
Total Handicap

Adamski, James
Almodovar, Cisco
Total Handicap
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Hole
7

10

10

10

10

Time
A

Hcp

Golfer Name

9.0
15.9
24.9

15.2
10.1
253

21.4
22.3
43.7

Campbell, Steve

Robison, Tony
Total Handicap

Starr, Randy
Brooks, Johnny
Total Handicap

Bruno, Anthony
Geddie, Mac
Total Handicap

Hole Time

9 A
11 A
11 A
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Mixed

Hcp

Golfer Name

5.0
2.8
7.8

1.9
9.1
11.0

2.8
9.0
11.8

2.5
15.3
17.8

5.5
12.7
18.2

13.2
5.5
18.7

115
10.3
21.8

8.1
20.4
28.5

14.0
16.0
30.0

Barham, Sharon
Barham, John
Total Handicap

Miller, Kevin
Miller, Miken
Total Handicap

Mcdowell, Randy
Montgomery, Bonnie
Total Handicap

Powell, Greg
Powell, Roselyn
Total Handicap

Casey, Ray
Casey, Cindy
Total Handicap

Vernon, Pamela
Link, Lance
Total Handicap

Bowers, Anne
Melchior, Georges
Total Handicap

Collins, Joe
Collins, Maggie
Total Handicap

Buckner, Roger
Buckner, Bernadette
Total Handicap
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FLIGHTING REPORT
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Hole
16

17

16

17

17

17

18

18

18

Time
A

Hcp Golfer Name

Hole

Time



COURSE NO. 5
Women

Hcp

Golfer Name

1.2
+2.8
+1.6

10.9
10.7
21.6

7.9
6.0
13.9

8.8
8.3
171

12.6
9.5
22.1

10.8
11.2
22.0

16.5
6.6
23.1

18.0
6.6
24.6

15.6
10.8
26.4

14.6
23.7
38.3

275
28.7
56.2

Stewart, Angela
Brogden, Pat
Total Handicap

Gill, Donna
Elphick, Dokim
Total Handicap

Devore, Kathy
Zvarich, Betty
Total Handicap

Han, Sunny
Lee, June
Total Handicap

Rotondo, Donna
Pitzer, Carol
Total Handicap

Cline, Cindy
Dutton, Shari
Total Handicap

Jones, Kimberly
Yang, Sook Hee
Total Handicap

Mcgill, Linda
Canals, Shelly
Total Handicap

Baranello, Sheila
Marshall, Barbara
Total Handicap

Andia, Carmen
Gentile, Paula
Total Handicap

Poole, Mary-Ann
Wilkins, Linda
Total Handicap
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Hole
12

12

14

12

12

13

14

11

15

15

11

Time
A

Hcp Golfer Name

Hole

Time



